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Dr.P.Chandra Shekara
Director General and Chairman

PGDM (ABM) - Advisory Council
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Dr. K. Anand Reddy
Director (HRD) &

Principal Coordinator-PGDM (ABM)

Economics and Management
anandreddy@manage.gov.in

Dr. Saravanan Raj

Director

Agricultural Extension
saravanan.raj@manage.gov.in

Dr. K. C. Gummagolmath
Director (M&E) Agricultural
Economics
kcgum@manage.gov.in

Dr. N. Balasubramani
Director (CCA)

Finance
balasubramani@manage.gov.in

Dr. G. Jaya

Deputy Director

Human Resource Development
gjaya@manage.gov.in

Dr. Shalendra

Deputy Director
Behavioural Sciences
shalendra@manage.gov.in

Dr. Veenita Kumari
Deputy Director

Gender Studies
veenita.k@manage.gov.in

Dr. Mahantesh Shirur
Deputy Director
Agricultural Extension

mahantesh.shirur@manage.gov.in

Dr. B. Renuka Rani

Deputy Director

Human Resource Management
brenuka@manage.gov.in

Shri G. Bhaskar

Assistant Director

Information Technology & Software Development
Management Information Systems
gbhaskar@manage.gov.in

Dr. A. Srinivasa Charyulu
ProgrammeOfficer - Training
Behavioural Sciences
ascharyulu@manage.gov.in

Dr. P. Lakshmi Manohari
Assistant Director
Agricultural Extension
plmanohari@manage.gov.in

Dr. Shahaji Sambhaji Phand
Assistant Director

Allied Extension
balraje.shahaji@manage.gov.in

Dr. B.Venkata Rao
Assistant Director
Marketing Management
bvrao@manage.gov.in

Dr. K. Sai Maheswari
Assistant Professor

Natural Resource Management
kmaheswari@manage.gov.in

Dr. P. Kanaka Durga
Assistant Professor
Applied Economics
kankad@manage.gov.in

Dr. K. V. Rao

Computer Programmer
IT&Computer Programming
kvrao@manage.gov.in

Dr. A. Krishna Murthy
Documentation Assistant

Database Development & Management
krishnam@manage.gov.in

Dr. Sagar Surendra Deshmukh
Training Associate

Agri Business Management &
Entrepreneurship Development
sag.deshmukh@manage.gov.in

Visiting faculty from [IMs,I1Ts,XLRI,IRMA,IIFT,IMT,NITIE etc. also are invited to take classes of PGDM (ABM)
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